

Economic Development & Tourism Committee Meeting Tuesday, December 20, 2022 11:30 a.m. Council Chambers

Agenda

1. Call to Order

2. Approval of the Minutes

3. Knight Eady Sports and Entertainment

A Resolution <u>authorizing the Mayor to execute an Event Sponsorship</u> Agreement with Knight Eady Sports and Entertainment, L.L.C (Knight Eady) under which Knight Eady will host the NCAA Division I Men's Basketball (Round1&2) Championship Games 2023 in Birmingham at the Birmingham– Jefferson Convention Complex on March 16th & March 18th 2023. The City will provide incentives to Knight Eady in the amount of \$30,000.00 pursuant to Amendment No. 772 as a sponsorship for the NCAA Division I Men's Basketball Championship, which will generate revenue from out-of-town visitors and will provide positive publicity for the City.

Submitted by: Chaz Mitchell

4. Industrial Development Board Nominations

5.Adjournment